Substitute for Form PTO-1595		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney	s Docket No. 1033192-000028
To the Director of the United States F	atent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Masahiro SHIIYA  (2) Takao TAKAKI  (3) Hiroyuki KITA  (4) Keizo SUENAGA		Name and address of re     Name: Aisin Seiki Ki	eceiving party(ies): abushiki Kaisha
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change o  Other  Execution Date: January 19, January	f Name	Address: 1, Asahi-machi 2-chome Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 44 Japan	
January 23, 2006		Additional name(s) & add	dresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number if this document is being filed together w</li></ol>	4-7:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/244,366	ditional numbers attached? rrespondence	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of application  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ons and patents involved:
Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404 Alexandría, VA 22313-1404		Credit card. Form  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800	charged to deposit account  n PTO-2038 is attached.  page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, a of the original document.	the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Wendi Leigh Weinstein Name of Person Signing	34,456Reg. No.	Muli Nuntl Signature	February 10, 2006 Date
Total number of pages inclu	•	J.	7
Mall docume	nts to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information	J n to: ecordation Services
I hereby certify that this correspond Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.	dence is being submitted by	/ facelmile transmission to the D	irector of the United States csimile number:
Facsimile Number:		<u> </u>	
Date of Transmission: Februar	ry 10, 2006	Typed Ne	ПВ

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0199

PATENT REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0200

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8650 Japan

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

\_\_\_\_) for which I(we) have executed an application

## PACKAGING BOX

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

for a United States Design Pater (Application Serial No. 29/244,36	ch I(we) have executed an application to the filed on December 9, 2005
<ol> <li>Authorize and request the Comand all Letters Patents resulting division, continuation, substituted ASSIGNEE.</li> </ol>	mmissioner of Patents to issue any
said application, as well as any and/or the enforcement of patent	and documents and perform any acts in connection with the prosecution of derivative applications thereof s resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indica	ted beside my(our) signature(s).
1) Masahira Shiya Name: Masahira SHIIYA	
Name: Takao TAKAKI	
Name: Hiroyuki KITA	Date: January 23, 2006
4) Kuzs Guenager Name: Keizo SUENAGA	Date: January 23, 2006
Witness: Two Acla-	Date: <u>January</u> 19, 2006
Witness:	Date: